receipt of Level 0 data from TIOCC, spacecraft clock checks from CAO, and spacecraft 
ephemeris data from FDF. This report details the processing experience during the first 
nine months of operation of Meteor-3/TOMS. 

7.1 Level 0 Data Acquisition 

Two hundred seventy-nine (279) Level 0 datasets were acquired from TIOCC. Each 
Level 0 dataset contains one playback (i.e. downlink). Two hundred seventy-six (276) 
Level 0 Data Tapes were received, inventoried and copied to disk. Two hundred forty-
eight (248) of these 9-track computer tapes were original data covering the 15 August 
1991 through 6 April 1992 and the 14 through 21 April 1992 periods. The remaining 
twenty-eight (28) were redo tapes. Attachment A contains a tabulation of the dates and 
reasons for this redo data.